TI_T-Series_A1_A2L_EN_Rev01 TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Application Engineering Europe  1/9
T-Series
(TCLE / TJRE / TERE / TIRE / THRE)
Thermo-expansion valve
General information
Take-a-part Thermo™-Expansion Valves are designed for air
conditioning, chillers, rooftops, close control, A/C transportation,

30 2.1 bar -45…-18 °C 3.0 m XC 726 BW 30-2B 802793
Application Engineering Europe  5/9
Type Code Power Element  - e.g. XB1019-MW55-1B
 X⌂⌂⌂⌂⌂ - ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂⌂ - ⌂ ⌂
Type          Equalizer
XB1019 Smaller capacities       A internal B external
 PS: max 46 bar
XC726 larger capacities        Capillary Tube Code
 PS: max 31 bar      1 1.5 m 2 3.0 m 4 6.0 m
      MOP Code
       blank Without MOP 15…175 MOP
    Refrigerant Charge Code
    MW R134a, R513A*, R450A*, R1234ze*R1234yf*
      SW R404A, R507, R425A* NW R407C, R454C*
      ZW R410A, R32* BW R448A, R449A, R454A*, R455A*
NOTE: *) Superheat readjustment required - see Operating Instruction
Step 3: Single Selection – Flange
V
a
lv
e
ty
p
e
P
o
w
e
r
E
le
m
e
n
t
Orifice
Flange Style Connection (Inlet x Outlet)
Angle Part No. Straight through Part No. metric imperial
TCLE
X
B
1
0
1
9
..
.B
X22440-B1B
X22440-B2B
X22440-B3B
X22440-B3.5B
X22440-B4B
X22440-B5B
X22440-B6B
X22440-B7B
X22440-B8B
C501-5 803232
9761-3 803240 - 3/8” x 5/8” ODF
C501-
5mm
803233 9761-3mm 803241
10 x 16 mm
ODF
-
C501-7 803234
9761-4 803350 - 1/2” x 5/8” ODF
C501-
7mm
803235 9761-4mm 803243
12 x 16 mm
ODF
-